
No. 24A______ 

______________________________________________________________________________ 
In The 

Supreme Court of the United States 
--------------------------------- ♦ --------------------------------- 

PARKERVISION, INC., 

   Applicants, 

v. 

TCL INDUSTRIES HOLDINGS CO., LTD., LG ELECTRONICS INC., 

   Respondents. 

--------------------------------- ♦ --------------------------------- 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I, Ronald M. Daignault, a member of the Bar of this Court, certify that on 
this twenty-third day of August, 2024, I caused a copy of this application for 
extension of time to file a petition for writ of certiorari to be served by overnight 
mail and one copy to be served by electronic means on the following: 

 

Edward J. Mayle 
Kilpatrick, Townsend 
  & Stockton LLP 
1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 600 
Denver, Colorado 80202 
(303) 571-4000 
tmayle@kilpatricktownsend.com 

Kristopher L. Reed 
Kilpatrick, Townsend 
  & Stockton LLP 
2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 4400 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
(214) 922-7100 
kreed@kilpatricktownsend.com 
 

Attorneys for Respondents TCL Industries Holdings Co., Ltd. 

  

mailto:tmayle@kilpatricktownsend.com
mailto:kreed@kilpatricktownsend.com


Steven Pepe  
Matthew R. Shapiro  
Ropes & Gray LLP  
1211 Avenue of the Americas  
New York, New York 10036  
(212) 596-9000 
steven.pepe@ropesgray.com 
matthew.shapiro@ropesgray.com 
 
David Chun  
Ropes & Gray LLP  
1900 University Avenue  
East Palo Alto, California 94303  
(650) 617-4000 
david.chun@ropesgray.com 
 

Scott A. Mckeown  
Ropes & Gray LLP  
2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20006  
(650) 617-4000 
scott.mckeown@ropesgray.com 
 
Scott Taylor  
Ropes & Gray LLP  
Prudential Tower  
800 Boylston Street   
Boston, Massachusetts 02199  
(617) 951-7000 
scott.taylor@ropesgray.com 

Attorneys for Respondents LG Electronics Inc. 

 

I further certify that all parties required to be served have been served. 

 

      
     ___________________________ 
            Ronald M. Daignault 

mailto:david.chun@ropesgray.com

